

T
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CR No.4566/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 17.08.2012.

As prayed, four weeks' further time is allowed to the
petitioner to take steps for bringing on record the legal
representatives of respondent Nos. 4 and 5, failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed qua those respondents. If the
required application is filed within four weeks then the same be
listed before the Chamber Judge on 08.10.2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|