

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CR No.4566/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of name of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Through the instant application, learned counsel for the
petitioners prays for deletion of names of respondents Nos. 4 &
5 from the array of the respondents, on account of the fact
that no relief is claimed against them.

I.A. No. 1 is allowed accordingly. The names of
respondents Nos. 4 & 5 are directed to be deleted from the array
of the respondents

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|