

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 202/2014

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT BHARDHRI DASS CHELA MAHANT T.DAS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Mehraz A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A.(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER