

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 127/2014

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(REFER COURT'S ORDER DATED 09.12.2016 (THE APPLICATIONS IN THE CIVIL APPEAL NO. 202/2014 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER))

WITH

C.A. No. 202/2014 (IV)

(NOT READY

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 6/2016)

Date : 27-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Khandaja, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 202/2014

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has learnt that the sole respondent has expired vide letter dated 27.06.2016. The application for substitution was filed soon thereafter.

In these circumstances, the delay in filing application for substitution of Legal representatives is condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Service is complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER